MEP 2200 and MEP 2250 versions:
• For use in mobile hydraulic applications
• Dual output
Output 1: Switch output
• Hysteresis 1% FS
• Time constant 1 ms
Output 2: Analogue output
• Ratiometric or absolute voltage output

Dimensions / Combinations
Table 10: Dimensions / Combinations
Type code C1 C3 C7
M12 × 1
EN60947-5-2
Deutsch DT04-4P Deutsch DT04-3P
 NOTE:
The diameter of all housings is
19 mm.
18
.3
9.
7
M12X1P
38
1.
9 21
25
3.
4
38
Table 11: Dimensions / Combinations with recommended torque
Type code BD08 PT04 AC04/AF04 AC02/AF02 GB04
Recommended
torque 18 – 20 Nm
2 – 3 turns after
fnger tightend
2 – 3 turns after
fnger tightend
2 – 3 turns after
fnger tightend
30 – 35 Nm
7⁄16 – 20 UNF-2A 1⁄4 – 19 Pt 1⁄4 – 18 NPT / NPTF 1⁄8 – 27 NPT / NPTF G 1⁄4 A DIN 3852-E
 NOTE:
HEX is 22 mm across flats.
Electrical connections
Table 12: Electrical connections
Type code C1 C3 C7
Key
D
an
fo
ss
60
G
50
5
1 4
2 3
D
an